FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

YHB's Owings Mills Office Moves to Meet Growth Needs

Winchester, VA (October 25, 2023) — We are excited to announce our Owings Mills and White Marsh offices are uniting and relocating to a more expansive, contemporary, and easily accessible facility, effective early January 2024. Their new address will be 10451 Mill Run Circle, Suite 800, Owings Mills, MD 21117.

The freshly designed office space has been thoughtfully crafted to comfortably house a team of over 60 YHB professionals, with a keen eye on future growth. This strategic move empowers us to readily support the burgeoning needs of our valued clients and our dedicated team.

"We're excited to establish our presence in a space that truly aligns with our company culture, while also staying conveniently accessible to our clients," says Tom Milburn, CEO of YHB. "This relocation reinforces our dedication to the community as a locally-rooted CPA and advisory firm with a global outlook."

The new location is set to undergo comprehensive renovations that authentically mirror our ethos, fostering an environment where team members are encouraged to leverage the latest in innovative resources. The suite will boast cutting-edge conferencing technology and multiple collaborative zones designed to enhance interactions between team members and clients alike. Moreover, the building will provide team members with a complimentary gym facility and easy access to a range of dining options.

Additionally, our collaboration with GJ Wealth Advisors will continue to thrive within this new space. This alignment underscores our commitment to seamlessly integrate client-centric approaches, delivering an elevated and more vibrant service experience.

The final day at the old address will be December 15th. We will begin accepting mail and inperson meetings at our new location, 10451 Mill Run Circle, Suite 800, Owings Mills, MD 21117, January 3, 2024.

About YHB: We are all about you. That is why we take a holistic approach to assisting clients with growing, managing, and protecting their hard work. As a Top 100 Firm, we partner with many of the region's most trailblazing and passionate leaders and organizations. Our team offers comprehensive advisory, assurance, tax, wealth management & risk advisory solutions to clients of all sizes.

Please direct all media inquiries to Jeremy Shen at 540.662.3417 or Jeremy.Shen@yhbcpa.com